
Rally Trial 
 Rally Novice A 
  5 2  Castle Guard Mount Banjo Amazeeano. HW4074500. Border Terriers 
 98 11/28/2020  Breeder: Megan-Rai Ferguson  Laurie Polson. Sire: Cherubkin Arundel  Dam: California  
 Summer Life. Owner:MeganRai Ferguson|Leesa Westwood|Megan-Rai Ferguson.   
  7 4 GCH CH Thistlepatch's Star Chaser SXE FCAT SCA SBN RATN CGC TKN. RN29009002. Border Terriers 
 84 12/15/2015  Breeder: Mary Ellen Moehler/Jim Slaughter. Sire: CH Kevrah Star Gazer  Dam: GCH CH  
 Greenroom Patchwork Curtain MXE. Owner:Jan Fugate|Mary Ellen Moehler.   
  8 3 Gusto Maude In Minnesota JE BCAT RATN. RN33782204. Border Terriers 
 89 7/15/2019  Breeder: Cynthia D Olson. Sire: GCHS CH Fincastle Harris Tweed  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Meadowlake Rekindled Spark Of Gusto RN AX AXJ OF JE CGC TKN. Owner:Mara Heck.   
  9 1 Cb's Lucy In The Sky With Diamonds CGC TKN. RN34342601. Border Terriers 
 98 12/5/2019  Breeder: Priscilla B Mccune. Sire: GCH CH Otterwise Enlightenment  Dam: CH Cb Kp's Last  
 Fling. Owner:Mary Fenchak.   
 Rally Novice B 
  6 Q GCH CH Hertsang Rhythm Of Life SE. RN31621901. Border Terriers 
 92 11/8/2017  Breeder: Audrey Metro. Sire: GCH CH Faireview Stormy Weather RN NA NAJ SE CGC TKN   
 Dam: CH Hertsang All That Jazz BN RN NA NAJ JE CGC TKN. Owner:Audrey Metro.   
 10 4 Enchanted's Million Dreams NE. RN36674203. Border Terriers 
 99 6/23/2021  Breeder: Joann Romero. Sire: GCHB CH Kernow A Dog Named George  Dam: Standish's The  
 Voice. Owner:Margaret Thomas.   
 11 AB Gusto Tippy Canoe And Ty Too NA NAJ BCAT SWNE SCA SIA SEA. RN33782203. Border Terriers 
 7/15/2019  Breeder: Cynthia D Olson. Sire: GCHS CH Fincastle Harris Tweed  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Meadowlake Rekindled Spark Of Gusto RN AX AXJ OF JE CGC TKN. Owner:Kathleen Schrimpf|Joe Schrimpf.   
 12 1 CH Stonehouse The Games People Play CD BN FDC OA OAJ NE FCAT SWN SCA SIA CGCA CGCU TKA. RN36509801. 
  100 Border Terriers 3/29/2021  Breeder: Ashley Jimenez/Gustavo Jimenez/Kimberly Demchak. Sire: GCH CH Bravo's Bet Your  
 Bottom Dollar  Dam: CH Otley's In Plain Sight At Stonehouse FDC CGC TKI. Owner:Tracey Fawkes|John  
 Fawkes |Kimberly Demchak.   
 14 2 CH Holystone Playmaker Of Kincora JE FCAT TKI. RN32672805. Border Terriers 
 100 9/3/2018  Breeder: Gloria J Connery/Susan G Young. Sire: GCH CH Borderbound Nimmbus  Dam: Joix Oh!  
 Holy Night SWA. Owner:Lisa Nelson-Firing|Dean Firing.   
 15 Q GCH CH Shadowhills Wild Blue Yonder NE. RN28790204. Border Terriers 
 99 10/19/2015  Breeder: Tim Carey. Sire: GCH CH Conundrum's Wild Magic CD BN  Dam: GCHB CH  
 Shadowhills Risky Business CGC. Owner:Tim Carey |Kyle Karnosh.   
 16 Q CH Fortune's Can You Hear Me Now? TDX MX MXB MXJ MJB OF SWN SCA SIA. RN30440105. Border Terriers 
 87 1/24/2017  Breeder: Mrs. D'Arcy M. Downs-Vollbracht/Robert Vollbracht. Sire: CH Ristle Full Court Press JE 
  BCAT CGCA TKI  Dam: Foxbolt's Swearing A Blue Streak At Fortune RN CGC TKN. Owner:Annie Newsted.   
 17 AB GCH CH Firelands Walkin' After Midnight SE FCAT SWA SCE SHDN CGC TKI. RN27629202. Border Terriers 
 1/12/2015  Breeder: Shauntelle Naumowicz/Susan Kane. Sire: GCHS CH Faireview Mile Marker CD BN RE 
  NA NAJ MXE2 SXE5 EE2 CAA BCAT  Dam: CH Firelands Lucy. Owner:Susan Netzman.   
 18 NQ CH Three Bees Funky Stuff BN SWNE SWA CGC. RN34843603. Border Terriers 
 5/2/2020  Breeder: Jennifer Stegner/Chris Stegner. Sire: GCHS CH Zumbro River Joshua  Dam:  
 Coldstream Booksmart Girl. Owner:Corinne Fletcher.   
 19 Q Faireview On Ilkla Moor Baht'At JE. RN37504501. Border Terriers 
 86 11/22/2021  Breeder: Kimberly A Bonifas/Margaret Henning/Kathleen Henning. Sire: GCH CH Firelands  
 Heard It Thru The Grapevine @Silvercreek CD BN RA FDC THDN RATO CGCA TKN  Dam: CH Faireview  
 Lil' Miss Firecracker JE ACT1. Owner:Philipa Sahiner.   
 20 Q GCH CH Cobblestone's Samantha Rose CGC ATT. RN35958003. Border Terriers 
 95 12/29/2020  Breeder: Mr. Robert Vecchiolli. Sire: GCHG CH Meadowlake Moonstruck  Dam: CH  
 Cobblestone Press Me Not. Owner:Nancy  Maynard.   
 21 GCH CH Cripple Creek High Noon SE. RN26121701. Border Terriers 
 AB 10/25/2013  Breeder: Michelle & Charlie Perry/Charlie Perry. Sire: GCH CH Rumpole's English Style BN RN 
  MXE2 CGCA  Dam: CH Frontier Ruff Rider BN ME CGCA TKN. Owner:Michelle Perry|Charlie Perry.   
 22 Q Topshelf Legacy. RN37120701. Border Terriers 
 98 10/13/2021  Breeder: Joye Ford. Sire: CH Woodberry's Royal Heir Apparent FDC OA OAJ NF MXE9 SXE9 
  EE9 CAX FCAT3 SWE RATO CGC TKN  Dam: Topshelf Come And See The Show MX MXJ MJB XF TKI.  
 Owner:Ann Goodspeed|Joye Ford.   
 
 
 



 23 3 Galleyelb Thunderstruck CD BN JE DCAT SWA SCE SEE SBE CGCA CGCU TKA. RN33845802. Border Terriers 
 99 2/26/2019  Breeder: Elbert Barr. Sire: Brumberhill Benchmarked  Dam: Chatmoss Fern. Owner:Tracey  
 Fawkes|John Fawkes.   
 Rally Intermediate 
 24 2 CH Hideaway's Roll In The Hay W Spectre RN BCAT CGC TKN. RN32268603. Border Terriers 
 95 5/4/2018  Breeder: Mrs. Lynn D Looper. Sire: GCH CH Ravenside Rheingold  Dam: CH Happy Hobbits  
 Hideaways Huggable Hooker. Owner:Marilyn Hammond|Philip Hammond.   
 25 AB GCHB CH Rangel Fizzing Whizbees RN FDC SE CA BCAT RATM CZ8B DM DSA CGCA CGCU TKP VSWB FITG.  
   RN30901403. Border Terriers 2/11/2017  Breeder: Ariana Rangel/Peter Holson. Sire: GCH CH Meadowlake Smash  Dam: CH  
 Wild @ Heart. Owner:Lisa Jury.  Mchill's 
 26 3 Cb's Grandma's Garden Dragonsnap Grace BN RN MXE FCAT SWM SCME SEME SHDEE SHDM CGCA TKN ATT.  
  92 RN32840504. Border Terriers 9/10/2018  Breeder: Priscilla B McCune. Sire: GCH CH Otterwise Enlightenment  Dam: CH Cb  
 Fling. Owner:Misty Bowen .  Kp's Last 
 27 Q Scentsible Sassenach O' Redwine. RN37345403. Border Terriers 
 81 12/20/2021  Breeder: Mrs. Monica Errico/Ms. Leslie Sprando. Sire: GCH CH Bellwether Triple Crown  Dam: 
  GCH CH Scentsible's Something Special BN RN JE CA BCAT. Owner:Jessica Spaid|Jessica Spaid|Leslie 
  Sprando.   
 28 NQ GCHB CH Gemstones Guns 'N Roses @ Ups 'N Downs RN MXE2 SXE2 EE CA FCAT ACT2 ACT2J SWN SCA SEA SHDN. 
   RN29972201. Border Terriers 10/15/2016  Breeder: Rhonda Martins/Linda Steinhoff. Sire: CH Ups'N Downs Out' Ta My Way OA  
  NJP NF ME SXE CAX BCAT RATM CGCA TKI  Dam: GCH CH Greley's Annie Get Your Gun JE SWN  
 TKN. Owner:Linda Steinhoff|Les Steinhoff.   
 29 Q Terrasol Spin The Wheel RN DCAT SCN SIN SBN CGC TKN ATT. RN33592201. Border Terriers 
 85 4/7/2019  Breeder: Kathy R Echols. Sire: CH Sunkist Starry Starry Knight VCD1 BN RE AX AXJ XF ME  
 CAX FCAT RATS CZ8B CGC TKA ATT  Dam: GCH CH Terrasol Dealer's Choice RA OA NAJ JE DCAT  
 SWEE SWM SCME SHDN CGCA TKN ATT. Owner:Kathy Echols.   
 30 AB Scentsible Spriggan RI CA FCAT7 SCA SEA SIN RATN CGC TKI. RN35372201. Border Terriers 
 9/19/2020  Breeder: Leslie Sprando/Mrs. Lynn D Looper. Sire: GCHB CH Scentsible Savoir-Faire CAX2  
 FCAT CGC TKN  Dam: CH Happy Hobbits Hideaways Hilarious RE CAX BCAT. Owner:Ann Leist|Matt  
 Leist|Leslie Sprando.   
 31 Q Firelands Copperfield BN RN FDC NE BCAT ACT1J CGCA TKN ATT. RN34235004. Border Terriers 
 82 11/22/2019  Breeder: Marilyn Sugg/Susan Kane. Sire: GCHB CH Firelands Hawkeye  Dam: GCH CH  
 Aardehond Chicago After Midnight JE BCAT CGC TKN. Owner:Amanda R Bruder|Jillian Plummer|Ella  
 Plummer.   
 32 4 CH Faireview Light In August BN RN BCAT CGCA TKN. RN35303402. Border Terriers 
 85 8/19/2020  Breeder: Kathleen Henning/Margaret Henning/Arnold Henning. Sire: GCHG CH Meadowlake  
 Moonstruck  Dam: CH Faireview Warning Track. Owner:Margaret Henning.   
 33 1 CH Jansim Diggers Bluff CD BN RAE JE RATN CGC TKN. RN26213401. Border Terriers 
 99 9/1/2013  Breeder: Anna Robaczewski/Pamela J Dyer. Sire: CH Greywoode Brambling At High Dyke CD  
 RE MXE  Dam: Jansim You Know Who I Am RA SE CGC. Owner:Pamela Dyer.   
 34 GCH CH Scentsible's Something Special BN RN JE CA BCAT. RN32177101. Border Terriers 
 5/16/2018  Breeder: Leslie Sprando/Mrs. Lynn D Looper/Marilyn M Sugg. Sire: GCHB CH Rogue's Irish  
 Whiskey BN RN ME CAA  Dam: GCH CH Bittersweet Hideaways Hit Pay Dirt BCAT. Owner:Monica  
 Errico|Leslie Sprando.   
 Rally Advanced A 
 35 1 CH Scentsible Shenanigans At Primrose RN BCAT CGCA CGCU TKA. RN34500802. Border Terriers 
 97 2/1/2020  Breeder: Leslie Sprando/Mrs. Lynn D Looper. Sire: GCHB CH Rowan Buckeye Jim CAA BCAT   
 Dam: CH Happy Hobbits Hideaways Hilarious RE CAX BCAT. Owner:Leslie Sprando.   
 36 AB GCH CH MACH3 Fortune's Triple Crown RI MXG PAD MJB2 XF T2B ME CA BCAT ACT2 CGCA FITG. RN27723504. Border 
   Terriers 2/4/2015  Breeder: Mrs. D'Arcy M. Downs-Vollbracht/Robert Vollbracht. Sire: CH Ristle Full Court Press JE  
 BCAT CGCA TKI  Dam: Foxbolt's Swearing A Blue Streak At Fortune RN CGC TKN. Owner:Gail Schwartz.   
 37 NQ GCH CH Bandersnatch From Princess To General @ Briarcrest BN RN SE BCAT CGC. RN32230702. Border Terriers 
 5/4/2018  Breeder: Ms. Margaret B Pough/Ms. Amanda M Pough/Lauren Moore/Star Ott. Sire: GCHB CH  
 Meadowlake Fontainebleau BN RN MX MXB MXJ MJS XF T2B ME CAX FDCH CGC  Dam: GCH CH  
 Bandersnatch Defiant FDC ME CA DCAT ACT1J SWNE SWA SIE CGC TKN. Owner:Robert L Nicholas.   
 Rally Advanced B 
 38 NQ MACH2 Sunkist Oh For Guinness Sakes CD RM RAE MXC MJG2 OF JE CGCA CGCU. RN13880501. Border Terriers 
 5/8/2007  Breeder: Ms. Harriet Haydon/Meg Ikard. Sire: CH Sunkist No Sit Sherlock VCD1 RA MX MXB  
 MXJ MJB NAP MXE2  Dam: CH Wooly Bully's Election Miss ME. Owner:Scott Annis|Gwen Husted-Annis.   
 39 Q CH Greywoode Brambling At High Dyke CD RE MXE. RN23154902. Border Terriers 
 90 9/29/2011  Breeder: Patrick D Glover/Jillian Glover. Sire: GCHB CH Meadowlake Van Gogh JE  Dam:  
 Peaceable Greywoode Aster Spectabilis. Owner:Camilla Moon|Patrick Glover.   
 



 40 AB CH Faireview Soul Man CD BN RN MXE EE DCAT CGC TKN. RN26905502. Border Terriers 
 7/17/2014  Breeder: Margaret Henning/Arnold Henning/Kathleen Henning. Sire: GCH CH Firelands Heard It  
 Thru The Grapevine @Silvercreek CD BN RA FDC THDN RATO CGCA TKN  Dam: GCH CH Faireview  
 Storm Warning CD BN RN MXE2 SXE3 EE3 BCAT. Owner:Margaret Henning|Kathleen Henning|Arnold  
 Henning.   
 41 2 GCH CH Snofox Amarillo By Morning CD PCD BN RI CGC. RN26934001. Border Terriers 
 100 7/15/2014  Breeder: Arliss Johnson/Ms. Harriet Haydon. Sire: GCHS CH Faireview Mile Marker CD BN RE  
 NA NAJ MXE2 SXE5 EE2 CAA BCAT  Dam: CH Sunkist She'll Be Poise N Ivy UDX OM1 BN GN GO  
 RAE2 JE THDA RATN CGCA CGCU. Owner:Arliss Johnson.   
 42 Q CH Greywoode Little Auk At High Dyke RN BCAT. RN34785001. Border Terriers 
 85 3/21/2020  Breeder: Judith Todd. Sire: GCHS CH Greywoode Verdin CD BN RI NAJ JE FCAT3 ACT2   
 Dam: Greywoode Phoenix VCD1 BN RE FDC AX AXJ NF MXE2 SXE EE2 CAA FCAT7 ACT2 SWE TKN  
 ATT. Owner:Camilla Moon.   
 43 Q Aurclan I'd Rather Kiss A Wookie BN RI. RN35242201. Border Terriers 
 90 8/6/2020  Breeder: Nancy Hembrow. Sire: Aurclan Hans Solo  Dam: Aurclan Free As A Breeze.  
 Owner:Margaret Rufle|William Salazar.   
 44 Q Jansim Antonina RN JE RATN CGC TKN. RN36237202. Border Terriers 
 73 11/29/2020  Breeder: Pamela Dyer/Anna Robaczewski. Sire: Firelands Felek At Jansim JE JE RATN  Dam: 
  Jansim You Got Me Singing RATN. Owner:Pamela Dyer.   
 45 Q GCH CH Scentsible Smidgen RE CA FCAT2. RN34500801. Border Terriers 
 83 2/1/2020  Breeder: Leslie Sprando/Mrs. Lynn D Looper. Sire: GCHB CH Rowan Buckeye Jim CAA BCAT   
 Dam: CH Happy Hobbits Hideaways Hilarious RE CAX BCAT. Owner:Leslie Sprando.   
 46 3/HC CH Sunkist She'll Be Poise N Ivy UDX OM1 BN GN GO RAE2 JE THDA RATN CGCA CGCU. RN18473602. Border Terriers 
 99 4/16/2009  Breeder: Ms. Harriet Haydon/Meg Ikard. Sire: CH MACH5 PACH Sunkist A Boy Named Sue RA  
 MXS2 MJG2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OF ME JXE  Dam: CH Sunkist Shelby Comin Rnd The Mtn RA NA  
 NAJ ME. Owner:Arliss Johnson.   
 47 4 Stowthorney Red Moon Rising CD BN RE NA NAJ ME FCAT RATS CGCA CGCU TKN. RN35099301. Border Terriers 
 97 11/23/2019  Breeder: Robert Brewster/J Green. Sire: Bandicoot Doc Martin  Dam: Stowthorney Clairvoyant.  
 Owner:Scott Annis|Gwen Husted-Annis.   
 48 1 CH Faireview The Old Landmark CD BN RE AX OAJ MXP2 AJP OFP MXE4 SXE4 EE2 CA DCAT ACT2 CGC. RN26905501. 
  100 Border Terriers 7/17/2014  Breeder: Margaret Henning/Arnold Henning/Kathleen Henning. Sire: GCH CH Firelands Heard It  
 Thru The Grapevine @Silvercreek CD BN RA FDC THDN RATO CGCA TKN  Dam: GCH CH Faireview  
 Storm Warning CD BN RN MXE2 SXE3 EE3 BCAT. Owner:Philipa Sahiner.   
 Rally Excellent B 
 38 Q MACH2 Sunkist Oh For Guinness Sakes CD RM RAE MXC MJG2 OF JE CGCA CGCU. RN13880501. Border Terriers 
         78 5/8/2007  Breeder: Ms. Harriet Haydon/Meg Ikard. Sire: CH Sunkist No Sit Sherlock VCD1 RA MX MXB  
 MXJ MJB NAP MXE2  Dam: CH Wooly Bully's Election Miss ME. Owner:Scott Annis|Gwen Husted-Annis.   
 39 1 CH Greywoode Brambling At High Dyke CD RE MXE. RN23154902. Border Terriers 
 98 9/29/2011  Breeder: Patrick D Glover/Jillian Glover. Sire: GCHB CH Meadowlake Van Gogh JE  Dam:  
 Peaceable Greywoode Aster Spectabilis. Owner:Camilla Moon|Patrick Glover.   
 45 2 GCH CH Scentsible Smidgen RE CA FCAT2. RN34500801. Border Terriers 
 96 2/1/2020  Breeder: Leslie Sprando/Mrs. Lynn D Looper. Sire: GCHB CH Rowan Buckeye Jim CAA BCAT   
 Dam: CH Happy Hobbits Hideaways Hilarious RE CAX BCAT. Owner:Leslie Sprando.   
 46 4 CH Sunkist She'll Be Poise N Ivy UDX OM1 BN GN GO RAE2 JE THDA RATN CGCA CGCU. RN18473602. Border Terriers 
 90 4/16/2009  Breeder: Ms. Harriet Haydon/Meg Ikard. Sire: CH MACH5 PACH Sunkist A Boy Named Sue RA  
 MXS2 MJG2 MXPB MJP3 MJPB PAX OF ME JXE  Dam: CH Sunkist Shelby Comin Rnd The Mtn RA NA  
 NAJ ME. Owner:Arliss Johnson.   
 47 Q Stowthorney Red Moon Rising CD BN RE NA NAJ ME FCAT RATS CGCA CGCU TKN. RN35099301. Border Terriers 
 85 11/23/2019  Breeder: Robert Brewster/J Green. Sire: Bandicoot Doc Martin  Dam: Stowthorney Clairvoyant.  
 Owner:Scott Annis|Gwen Husted-Annis.   
 48 3 CH Faireview The Old Landmark CD BN RE AX OAJ MXP2 AJP OFP MXE4 SXE4 EE2 CA DCAT ACT2 CGC. RN26905501. 
  95 Border Terriers 7/17/2014  Breeder: Margaret Henning/Arnold Henning/Kathleen Henning. Sire: GCH CH Firelands Heard It  
 Thru The Grapevine @Silvercreek CD BN RA FDC THDN RATO CGCA TKN  Dam: GCH CH Faireview  
 Storm Warning CD BN RN MXE2 SXE3 EE3 BCAT. Owner:Philipa Sahiner.   
 49 Q GCH CH Wicklow Wicked Good UD BN VER RA JE BCAT RATN CGCA CGCU TKN. RN27139502. Border Terriers 
 78 8/27/2014  Breeder: Tom McCarthy. Sire: GCH CH Maustrappe's Practical Magic CD RE CAA ACT2 SCA   
 Dam: GCH CH Wicklow Mad As A Hatter At Cordonblue. Owner:Carol Kronsberg |Lisa Kronsberg.   


